Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective assignment to correct the Assignee Name from "BENNEX OMNITEC" to "BENNEX OMNITEC AS". previously recorded on Reel 017263 Frame 0735. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Bjorn ERIKSSON	02/07/2006	
Viggo LANDAAS	02/07/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EB ELEKTRO AS
Street Address:	Elektroveien 8
City:	Hokksund
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-3301

Name:	BENNEX OMNITEC AS	
Street Address:	Kongsberg Naeringspark	
Internal Address:	Postboks 375	
City:	Kongsberg	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	N-3604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11260477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-6040 Email: achaet@rfem.com

PATENT REEL: 017345 FRAME: 0180

500086920

840.00

9

Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst, & Manbeck

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2036-228

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam M. Treiber, Reg. No. 48,000

Total Attachments: 4

source=307043_1#page1.tif

source=307043_1#page2.tif

source=307043_1#page3.tif

source=307043_1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 017345 FRAME: 0181 A 1 3 4

UZ/16/2006 700244534

Form PTO-1695 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please	acord the attached documents or the address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Bjørn ERIKSSON 2. Viggo LANDAAS	NAME: EB ELEKTRO AS
Execution Date(s):Feb. 7, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? attached?	ADDRESS: Elektroveien 8 N-3301 Hokksund Norway NAME: BENNEX OMNITEC
3. Name of Conveyance: X Assignment	ADDRESS: Kongsberg Næringspark Postboks 375 N-3604 Kongsberg Norway
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260477	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes X No This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attack	l ed? ☐ Yes Ⅺ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Adam M. Treiber Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: Attomey Docket No.: 2036-228	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 Authorized User Name Adam Treiber
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Ad 7 Signature	2/16/2006 Date
Adam M. Treiber, Reg. No. 48,000 Total number of Name of Person Signing	pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

CH \$40.00 022135 11260477

REEL: 017345 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 03/22/2006

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

whereas, I/V	e Bjørn ERIKSSON		, a citizen of <u>Norway</u>	/Sweden
rilding at Hovlandsu	Oen, N-3350 Prestfoss, No	rway		
Viggo LANDAAS	,	Address		
Second /	upmed knownor, 7 and dv. 250, N-3614 Kongsberg	. XI	, a citizen of <u>Norway</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
elque at twee Great		, NOIWay	<u>. </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
72 -1 41-	med Inventor, if eav		, a citizen of	
siding at	men ecomous, is easy		•	
<u> </u>		Address		•
	smed loventor, If any		, a citizen of	
siding at		Address		······
SIGNOR(S), am/are the i	nventor(s) of an invention in (insert title)	SWITCH FOR	HIGH VOLTAGE AND/	OR CURRENT
which T/we have exercise	ed an application for Letters Patent of the	Tinitad Cress		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	[X] of even date herewith; PLIC	•	0000//011 of Warrant	
<u>, </u>				er 4, 2004
(Check One)	[] U.S. Şarişi Number		filed	
	[] men manner rippirenter 1304	<u>~,,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		The second
i				er s energia
WHEREAS E	B ELEKTRO AS - Norway - El	lektrovéžen	8. N-3301 Hokksowi	and
PENNEY COMMITTEE /	S Norway - Kongsberg No	or Comprete Situa	Daniel Jan 275 Address	<u> </u>
I/we hereby authorize and ASSIGNEE, its successor	United States which may be granted there at request the Commissioner of Patents ours, legal representatives and assigns, in a	f the United States, accordance with the	to issue all Letters Parent for terms of this instrument.	said invention to the
	CBY coverant that I/we have the full righter, any agreement in conflict herewith.	it to convey the end	re mierest herem assigned, to	d that I/we have m
AND I/WE HER	BY further covenant and agree that I/we	will communicate	to sald ASSIGNEE, its success	enre Jeoni
resentatives and assigns,	my facts known to me/os respecting said	invention, and testi	ify in any legal proceeding, si	gn all lawful papers
	ning and relesue applications, make all ri egal representatives and assigns, to obtain			
he <i>ASSIGNEE</i> .	· Sen refuescinantaes met stiffici. (c) diren	ram ennes brobe	r pacent protection for said in	vention at the exper
IN TECTROAD	WHEREOF, I/we berevnto set my/our l			
AN LEGALISTON'S	WILEKEOF, DWC ECCURE SET MY/OR I	nemo(s) sum \$cs1(\$) ;	TOC CORN SUCH YEAR SET OFFICE I	ny/our signiture(s)
Ja Ta	7i	L.S.	Date 7/62	, 20 <u>0</u>
Visame		L.S.	Date 7/02	, 20 <u>0</u> (
		L.S.	Date	, 20
		L.S.	Date	. 20
nest:		2.0		
Min Co.	THE STORY	フ	102 106	
The state of the s	Name		Dote	
Vidar Gra	relind	7/6	12/06	
	Nema	• •	Date	

PATENT